
2022 Fresno State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-28   Conf: 15-15   Home: 16-16   Away: 11-10   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (448), Opp (420)   DPs Turned: Team (37), Opp (52)   IBB: Team (8), Morgan (4), Kachel (2), Luna (1), Newton (1), Opp (20)   
Picked Off: Bologna (1), Kachel (1), Luna (1), Newton (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Morgan (5), Totals (5), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Henderson 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (55-98), Morgan (27-
47), Dixon (7-9), Angelo (6-10), Mitchell (5-7), Henderson (4-11), Statzer (2-2), Bergman (1-2), Hopfe (1-3), Kendrick (1-2), Peters (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Morgan, Zach .381 55-55 218 47 83 20 1 8 41 129 .592 25 6 17 6 .454 2 2 2-3 460 53 7 .987
31 Luna, Ivan .348 55-55 224 35 78 19 0 11 54 130 .580 22 5 59 1 .415 2 2 3-5 370 37 5 .988
12 Newton, Ben .307 51-39 163 26 50 6 1 0 17 58 .356 21 5 31 0 .402 0 3 3-4 52 51 11 .904
37 Bologna, Vinny .304 46-40 161 27 49 10 1 7 37 82 .509 14 4 49 0 .366 4 2 2-2 72 4 3 .962
4 Allen, Payton .303 54-46 185 31 56 13 1 3 28 80 .432 14 5 30 6 .368 0 5 2-2 73 102 6 .967
11 Kachel, Andrew .302 52-52 202 42 61 9 5 11 34 113 .559 29 4 45 1 .395 3 0 6-7 94 55 11 .931
15 Grotto, Mason .293 42-21 92 11 27 3 0 0 19 30 .326 11 1 4 7 .375 0 2 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
6 Welker, Travis .281 50-43 135 28 38 4 1 1 17 47 .348 21 3 18 2 .388 1 7 0-1 63 133 10 .951
49 Hopfe, Tommy .280 49-31 125 23 35 8 0 3 18 52 .416 10 8 32 4 .371 0 0 1-2 4 4 0 1.000
5 Lauck, Josh .245 47-44 163 37 40 5 2 11 29 82 .503 19 6 63 0 .342 2 3 10-10 91 1 3 .968
48 Pruhsmeier, Kyle 1.000 26-2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 7 1 .909
25 Davis, Tyler .556 13-0 18 8 10 2 0 1 6 15 .833 0 0 3 0 .556 0 0 0-0 30 0 0 1.000
7 Wink, Blake .338 36-15 74 11 25 4 0 1 8 32 .432 2 1 25 0 .364 0 2 2-3 26 38 2 .970
30 Mitchell, Nikoh .286 27-11 28 4 8 3 0 0 4 11 .393 3 0 6 0 .355 0 1 2-4 20 2 1 .957
35 Blandford, Bobby .239 35-18 71 10 17 2 0 4 10 31 .437 3 1 22 1 .276 1 1 1-2 38 1 1 .975
33 Thimjon, Nate .230 37-27 100 18 23 3 0 7 16 47 .470 9 0 35 1 .294 0 1 3-4 54 4 5 .921
39 Ottino, Matt .200 17-2 15 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .267 0 0 4 2 .200 0 2 0-0 6 3 0 1.000
Totals .306 55-55 1975 360 604 112 12 68 338 944 .478 203 49 443 31 .382 15 33 37-49 1481 524 71 .966
Opponents .274 55-55 1950 320 535 110 14 56 298 841 .431 181 69 495 34 .354 17 20 28-51 1459 519 48 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
49 Hopfe, Tommy 2.81 2-1 23 1 0 0-1 1 41.2 43 17 13 13 30 10 1 5 .257 2 1 0 1 1
51 Bergman, Cooper 2.81 0-3 19 0 0 0-2 5 25.2 27 11 8 14 28 5 0 1 .270 2 3 0 0 3
42 Garcia, Trevor 3.12 5-2 26 7 0 0-2 1 49.0 46 18 17 13 42 8 0 3 .251 10 6 0 3 1
38 Dixon, Jake 4.56 1-5 16 14 0 0-0 1 79.0 88 50 40 23 84 12 5 14 .278 7 9 0 5 2
32 Henderson, Ixan 4.69 7-4 14 14 0 0-1 0 78.2 74 46 41 37 98 13 3 7 .250 6 13 3 1 3
47 Angelo, Roman 4.82 4-3 18 9 0 0-1 3 61.2 60 36 33 22 50 13 2 2 .250 7 12 0 3 2
55 Peters, Robbie 4.82 3-0 24 0 0 0-2 0 28.0 29 18 15 9 24 3 1 3 .279 5 6 1 1 4
48 Pruhsmeier, Kyle 4.95 1-2 25 2 0 0-2 0 36.1 36 22 20 8 29 8 0 5 .252 4 1 0 0 0
30 Mitchell, Nikoh 7.39 3-3 14 4 0 0-1 1 28.0 34 24 23 13 36 9 0 5 .304 6 6 0 2 1
41 Statzer, Zach 8.40 0-3 19 2 0 0-0 1 30.0 38 30 28 12 36 9 0 7 .304 2 2 0 1 2
39 Ottino, Matt 9.31 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 13 13 10 6 6 3 0 1 .317 5 3 0 0 1
40 Kendrick, Alex 10.29 0-1 11 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 18 17 16 7 18 8 0 0 .300 3 5 0 0 0
50 Springer, Will 12.00 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 29 18 16 4 14 9 2 3 .468 5 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.10 27-28 229 55 0 3 13 493.2 535 320 280 181 495 110 14 56 .274 64 69 4 17 20
Opponents 6.07 28-27 223 55 0 1 15 486.1 604 360 328 203 443 112 12 68 .306 54 49 1 15 33



2022 Fresno State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Davis, Tyler 30 30 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Ottino, Matt 9 6 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
47 Angelo, Roman 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 6 4 .600 0 0
49 Hopfe, Tommy 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
42 Garcia, Trevor 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Grotto, Mason 6 6 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
41 Statzer, Zach 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
51 Bergman, Cooper 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
31 Luna, Ivan 412 370 37 5 .988 33 0 0 — 0 0
21 Morgan, Zach 520 460 53 7 .987 1 27 20 .574 5 0
35 Blandford, Bobby 40 38 1 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wink, Blake 66 26 38 2 .970 9 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lauck, Josh 95 91 1 3 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Allen, Payton 181 73 102 6 .967 15 0 0 — 0 0
37 Bologna, Vinny 79 72 4 3 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Mitchell, Nikoh 23 20 2 1 .957 1 5 2 .714 0 0
6 Welker, Travis 206 63 133 10 .951 21 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kachel, Andrew 160 94 55 11 .931 9 0 0 — 0 0
33 Thimjon, Nate 63 54 4 5 .921 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Henderson, Ixan 12 2 9 1 .917 0 4 7 .364 0 0
48 Pruhsmeier, Kyle 11 3 7 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Newton, Ben 114 52 51 11 .904 12 0 0 — 0 0
55 Peters, Robbie 6 2 3 1 .833 0 1 2 .333 0 0
38 Dixon, Jake 4 1 2 1 .750 0 7 2 .778 0 0
40 Kendrick, Alex 4 2 1 1 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
50 Springer, Will 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 2 — 0 0
Totals 2076 1481 524 71 .966 103 27 21 .561 5 0
Opponents 2026 1459 519 48 .976 136 37 11 .763 4 0


